
IMPLEMENTATION OF SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT POLICY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS AWARDED TO THE BIDDER SCORING THE HIGHEST POINTS IN TERMS OF THE NHLS PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR 2017/2018 FINANCIAL YEAR FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2019 (RFQ'S MIN 5 DAYS ADVERT)

NumberRFQ NO Appointed Service Provider Description Area Date Awarded BBBEE Level

Completion 

Period Unit Price Amount Vat@ 15% Total Amount (VAT INCL

1 1719297 Rito Airconditioning and refrigeration Supply & installation of Airconditioner at Groblersdal Groblersdal Lab 03 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 2.5 Months R85 054.60 R85 054.60 R12 758.19 R97 812.79

2 1622042 Mak-rush Renovations at Mucklenburg Lab Mucklenburg Lab 03 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 2.5 Months R21 160.00 R21 160.00 R0.00 R21 160.00

3 648004 Bolle Technologies Supply and Installation of an airconditioner at Botshabelo Botshabelo Lab 03 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 1.5 Months R36 308.39 R36 308.39 R5 446.26 R41 754.65

4 1411759 Agisano Business Projects Sound proof doors for Board Room CEO Office 21 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 1 Months R27 771.00 R3 566.00 R27 337.20 R27 337.20

5 1505237 Infoflow Annual Informatica licence Renewal CDW 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3.5 Months R186 260.17 R186 260.17 R27 939.03 R214 199.20

6 1505238 Infoflow Informatica Upgrade from 9.6.1 to current version CDW 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3.5 Months R105 600.0 R105 600.00 R15 840.00 R121 440.00

7 1420924 Imini Holdings

Supply and installation of aircons in different labs 

Limpopo and Northwest Various Labs 11 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3 Months R282 348.39 R282 348.39 R0.00 R282 348.39

8 1409273 Hlanganani Framing Photo Frames Sandringham - Communications 19 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 8days R2 190,00 R2 190,00 R328,50 R2 518,50

9 1669509 Mamulo Trading and Projects Supply and Erect New Lexan Thermoclear Shades NIOH - Braamfontein 18 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 2 months 9days R40,224.00 R40,224.00 R6 033,60 R46 257,60

10 988121 Mmamoloko Business Enterprises Renovations to Infrastructure Building Sandringham 18 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 4 months 2days R241,574.40 R241,574.40 R0,00 241,574,40

11 1742253 Vumile Consulting and Projects Supply and Fit New Chromadek Roof NIOH - Braamfontein 02 July 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3 months R348,400.00 R348,400.00 R52 260,00 R400 660,00

12 1669921 Mamulo Trading and Projects CC Minor Renovations to Pathology Department at NIOH, BRAAMFONTEIN.NIOH 14 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 47 days R27 790,00 R27 790,00 R4 168,50 31, 958.50

13 1670840 Lwazi Temo Holdings(Pty)Ltd Supply, deliver & installation of network cabinet & points installation at Braamfontein. IT BRAAMFONTEIN 27 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 51 days R43 860,00 R43 860,00 R0,00 R43 860,00

14 988145 Ezononi Company (Pty)Ltd Create new paved car yard for NHLS Pool cars at SandringhamSANDRINGHAM FACILITIES 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 69 days R 375,200.00 R 375,200.00 R0,00 R 375,200.00

15 1505947 ISU Lentsha Construction Alterations to Malamulele Laboratory CORPORATE 07 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 71 days R54 985,06 R54 985,06 R8 247,76 R 63,232.82

16 1411760 Waltons Stationery Co Ltd (Johannesburg) Ideal 2401 Shredder CEO'S OFFICE 24 June 2019 LEVEL 2 = 18 BBBEE SCORE 18 days R9 508,18 R9 508,18 R1 426,23 R10 934,41

17 1411761 CHM Vuwani Computer Solutions Pty Ltd Openstage Deskphone CEO'S OFFICE 24 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 19 days R1 875,00 R1 875,00 R281,25 R 2,156.25

18 1493336 Separations

Re- advert supply & delivery of a plate reader for the 

NICD Viral load lab Gauteng 03 June 2019 LEVEL 3 =16 BBBEE SCORE 8-12 Weeks R347 742,00 R347 742,00 R52 161,30 R399 903,30

19 1493026_1493027Agisano Business Project

Supply & Installation of Electrical Plug Points & related 

DB Works Gauteng 04 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 4 Weeks R40 870,00 R40 870,00 R6 130,50 R47 000,50

20 1422475 Inqaba Biotechnical Industries Pty Ltd Re-advert for a multipipette for the NICD TB LAB Gauteng 07 June 2019 0 4 Weeks R17 460,30 R17 460,30 R2 619,05 R20 079,35

21 1460942 Lasec SA (Pty) Ltd Re-advert request for a PRC Plate Sealer for the NICD TB LABGauteng 07 June 2019 LEVEL 4 =14 BBBEE SCORE 6-8 Weeks R57 500,00 R57 500,00 R8 625,00 R66 125,00

22 1493015 Transfire Pty Ltd Installation of a New fire service station at the NICD HIV LabGauteng 07 June 2019 LEVEL 2 = 18 BBBEE SCORE 2 Weeks R86 025,23 R86 025,23 R12 903,78 R98 929,01

23 1493015 Transfire Pty Ltd Installation of a New fire service station at the NICD HIV LabGauteng 07 June 2019 LEVEL 2 = 18 BBBEE SCORE 2 Weeks R86 160,72 R86 160,72 R12 924,11 R99 084,83

24 1493120 Ikando cc Supply for 25 Aruba Wireless Points for NICD Sandringham.Gauteng 14 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3-4 Weeks R10 993,36 R274 834,00 R41 225,10 R316 059,10

25 833045 Analytical & Diagnostic Products Supply; Delivery & Installation of a Microplate Reader for the NICD CEZPDGauteng 18 June 2019 LEVEL 8  =12 BBBEE SCORE 6-8 Weeks R99 000,00 R99 000,00 R14 850,00 R113 850,00

26 833044 Analytical & Diagnostic Products Supply; Delivery & Installation of a Microplate Washer for the NICD CEZPDGauteng 18 June 2019 LEVEL 8  =12 BBBEE SCORE 6-8 Weeks R93 500,00 R93 500,00 R14 025,00 R107 525,00

27 961258 Separation Scientific (Pty) Ltd Supply & Installation of an ultra centrifuge for the NICD CED LabGauteng 18 June 2019 LEVEL 2 = 18 BBBEE SCORE 6-8 Weeks R161 366,00 R161 366,00 R24 204,90 R185 570,90

28 855584 Hlonolo FP Projects (Pty) Ltd Renovations to CVI Kitchen area and environment lab at NICD SandringhamGauteng 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 6 Weeks R321 501,84 R321 501,84 R0,00 R321 501,84

29 1493033 Phola Aircon Enterprises CC Supply & Install 18000 BTU Airconditioner Gauteng 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 2 Days R27 812,00 R27 812,00 R4 171,80 R31 983,80

30 778016 Phola Aircon Enterprises CC Supply & Install 18000 BTU Airconditioner Gauteng 28 June 2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 2 Days R32 899,00 R32 899,00 R4 934,85 R37 833,85

31 988125 Mamulo Trading Repair & Vanish all wooden external doors to all buildings at Sandringham CampusSandringham 12-Jul-19 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 0 R65 115,00 R65 115,00 R9 767,25 R74 882,25

32 988500 D&F Commodity Broking CC Suppy of office furniture at NHLS Internal Audit & Risk DeptSandringham 02-Jul-19 LEVEL 2 = 18 BBBEE SCORE 1 Week R73 560,00 R73 560,00 R11 034,00 R84 594,00

33 1623814 LEAB Business Solutions Alterations to Malamulele Laboratory Malamulele Laboratory, Limpopo 12-Jul-19 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 1 Week R99 800,00 R99 800,00 R0,00 R99 800,00

34 988143 KHETHEKANYE TRADING Replacement of Carperts at NHLS Corporate offices SandringhamSandringham 15-Jul-19 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 3 Weeks R209 280,00 R209 280,00 R31 392,00 R240 672,00

35 GAU118 Biotechnology Hub Africa(PTY)LTD Chloridometer CMJAH Chemistry 19.06.2019 LEVEL 1 = 20 BBBEE SCORE 4-6weeks R162 600,00 R162 600,00 R24 390,00 R186 990,00

R3 036 615,24

mailto:Vat@%2015%25



















